## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Environment and Forests Planning Section-5 www.moef.gov.bd

No.MoEF/Plan-5/337/Part-1/2011/99

Date: 19/04/2016

From: Farjana Jahan Assistant Chief

To : Chief Accounts Officer Ministry of Environment and Forests Segun Bagicha, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

Subject : Permission for participation in the exposure visit on Brick Production & Technology Use in Vietnam from 21-24 April, 2016 or nearest possible time.

The undersigned is directed to convey the permission of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favor of the following 8 (eight) officials to participate in the exposure visit on Brick Production & Technology Use in Vietnam from 21-24 April, 2016 or nearest possible time under 'Clean Air and Sustainable Environment (CASE)' project.

1) Mr. Towfigul Arif, Director, Department of Environment, I	1)		1)	1		N	lr		Т	0	N	ic	u		Ar	if.	. [	)irec	tor.	De	par	tmen	t of	En	vir	onn	ient.	Dha	ka
--	----	--	----	---	--	---	----	--	---	---	---	----	---	--	----	-----	-----	-------	------	----	-----	------	------	----	-----	-----	-------	-----	----

2) Mr. Shah Rezwan Hayat, Deputy Director, CASE Project, Department of Environment, Dhaka.

3) Mr. Shamshur Rahman Khan, Deputy Chief, Ministry of Environment & Forests, Dhaka.

4) Mr. A.K.M Masuduzzaman, Director, Department of Environment, Rajshahi Divisional Office.

5) Mr. Md. Samsul Alom, Deputy Director, Department of Environment, Comilla.

6) Mr. Mohammad Abul Hashem, Assistant Chief, Ministry of Environment & Forests, Dhaka.

7) Mr. Md. A. Salam Sarkar, Senior Chemist, Department of Environment, Narsingdi.

8) Musammat Shaokat Ara Koli, Assistant Director, Department of Environment, Feni.

2. The terms and conditions of this order are as follows:

- a) They will be treated as on duty while on deputation;
- b) They will draw their pay and allowances in local currency during the aforesaid period;
- c) The expenses of all participants in the said events will be borne by World Bank funded
- "Clean Air and Sustainable Environment (CASE)" project.
- d) They will not stay abroad beyond the approved period (excluding travel time).
- e) They will submit a report on the acquired experiences to this Ministry.

3. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

ahi 9.09.16

(Farjana Jahan) Assistant Chief Phone: 02-9540259 E-mail: sanu 1018@yahoo.com

## No.MoEF/Plan-5/337/Part-1/2011/99

Date: 19/04/2016

Copy for information and necessary action to (Not according to seniority):

01. Mr. Towfigul Arif, Director, Department of Environment, Dhaka.

02. Mr. Shah Rezwan Hayat, Deputy Director, CASE Project, Department of Environment, Dhaka.

03. Mr. Shamshur Rahman Khan, Deputy Chief, Ministry of Environment & Forests, Dhaka.

04. Mr. A.K.M Masuduzzaman, Director, Department of Environment, Rajshahi Divisional Office.

05. Mr. Md. Samsul Alom, Deputy Director, Department of Environment, Comilla.

06. Mr. Mohammad Abul Hashem, Assistant Chief, Ministry of Environment & Forests, Dhaka.

07. Mr. Md. A. Salam Sarkar, Senior Chemist, Department of Environment, Narsingdi.

08. Musammat Shaokat Ara Koli, Assistant Director, Department of Environment, Feni.

09. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

10. Deputy Director, Regional Passport Office, Passport Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1217.

11. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Environment & Forests, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

12. PS to Hon'ble Deputy Minister, Ministry of Environment & Forests, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

13. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Environment & Forests, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

14. Deputy Secretary, Admin Sec-2, Ministry of Environment & Forests, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

15. Mr. Md. Khabir Uddin Khan, Programmer, Ministry of Environment & Forests, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

16. Mr. Md. Abdul Hai, Protocol Officer, Ministry of Environment & Forests, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka

9.04.16

(Farjana Jahan) Assistant Chief